COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT

SUFFOLK, ss. SJC-12926

COMMITTEE FOR PUBLIC COUNSEL SERVICES AND
MASSACHUSETTS ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS,
Petitioners,

V.

CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE TRIAL COURT, ET AL.,
Respondents

SPECIAL MASTER’S REPORT

Pursuant to the Supreme Judicial Court’s April 3, 2020 Opinion and Order in this matter,
as amended on April 10, April 28, June 23, 2020, January 29, 2021 and June 21, 2021 (the “Order™),
the attached Appendix contains the Special Master’s report for October 15, 2021.

As noted in the Court’s June 21, 2021 Order, although daily reporting ended with the lifting
of the Commonwealth’s state of emergency on June 15, the Department of Correction and the
county Sheriffs’ offices have each submitted reports to the Special Master reflecting the status of
their inmate population on October 15, 2021.

The Appendix contains charts reflecting the following information for each of the
correctional facilities administered by the Department of Correction and each of the county
Sheriffs’ offices: (i) overall inmate population; (ii) the number of COVID-19 tests administered
by the correctional facilities for all inmates, correctional officers, or other staff members, including
contractors; (iii) the number of confirmed positive COVID-19 cases for all inmates, correctional
officers, or other staff members, including contractors; (iv) the number of inmates released
pursuant to the procedures or guidance set forth in the Order since April 3, 2020; and (v) the
number of inmates and correctional staff vaccinated by the correctional facilities. Any figures
presented in red in the attached Appendix reflect amendments or corrections to figures in a prior
Special Master’s Weekly Report.

As of October 15, 7,301 inmates have been released from state and county correctional
facilities.

Dated: October 27, 2021 /s/ Brien T. O’Connor

Special Master Brien T. O’Connor,
Ropes & Gray LLP

110321055_1
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SJC-12926
COMMITTEE FOR PUBLIC COUNSEL SERVICES AND
MASSACHUSETTS ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS,
Petitioners,
V.
CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE TRIAL COURT, ET AL.,
Respondents

10/27/2021

Vaccination Report*
) Latest Number of 1st Total Number of 1st Latest Number of 2nd Total Number of 2nd Latest Number of Vaccines| Total Number of Vaccines
Reporting Party Vaccines Administered Vaccines Administered Vaccines Administered Vaccines Administered Refused Refused
Inmates All Staff Inmates All Staff Inmates All Staff Inmates All Staff Inmates All Staff Inmates All Staff
Barnstable County Sheriffs' Office 0 0 135 206 0 0 97 189 14 1 338 66
Berkshire County Sheriffs' Office 0 0 126 182 0 0 129 180 1 0 182 27
Bristol County HOC and Jail 14 0 268 204 8 0 230 209 96 0 1,052 347
Ash Street Jail and Regional Lockup 1 0 19 24 2 0 12 13 0 0 52 45
Dukes County Sheriffs' Office 0 0 5 41 0 0 3 39 0 0 2 6
Essex County Sheriffs' Office” 0 0 736 456 0 0 680 440 0 553
Franklin County Sheriffs' Office 1 3 182 189 9 0 158 190 4 0 100 31
Hampden County Correctional Center 26 1 709 625 26 1 641 612
Women'’s Correctional Center 8 3 136 141 6 2 110 136 255 0 2,899 492
Mill Street Center 3 0 45 67 2 0 51 65
Hampshire County Sheriffs' Office 0 0 87 136 0 0 82 137 0 0 49 53
Middlesex County Sheriffs' Office 2 0 322 441 6 0 241 429 227 1,794
Norfolk County Sheriffs' Office” 1 0 248 272 0 0 209 104 0 6
Plymouth County Sheriffs' Office 20 0 531 500 30 3 442 472 1 0 388 280
Suffolk County Nashua Street Jailt* 0 0 187 230 5 1 254 196
Suffolk County South Bay HOCT" 4 1 418 453 19 2 504 427
Worcester County Sheriffs' Office 30 0 352 393 31 2 274 389 161 0 986 216
Department of Corrections 4,824 3,148 4,429 2,842 2,077 3,0747
Totals 110 8 9,330 7,708 144 11 8,546 7,069 759 1 10,478 4,637

*The number of reported vaccinations consists of Moderna vaccinations administered by the correctional facility. Vaccinations administered outside the facilities are not reported.

tDenotes any reporting parties who have not yet reported on inmate vaccination refusals.

*Denotes any reporting parties who have not yet reported staff vaccination refusals.

AStaff refusals were based on the number who refused when staff were surveyed before the vaccination clinics began.

“This figure may include multiple vaccine refusals by a single person, as each arrestee and inmate is offered the vaccine at each intake, regardless of whether the person was previously detained or vaccinated.




10/27/2021

COMMITTEE FOR PUBLIC COUNSEL SERVICES AND

SJC-12926

MASSACHUSETTS ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS,
Petitioners,
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Report for County Jails

Aggregate of County Jail Reporting

Incarceration and Release Stats

Weekly Number of COVID-19
Tests Administered by

Total Number of COVID-19 Tests
Administered by Correctional

Weekly Number of Confirmed

Total Number of Confirmed

Current Number of Active COVID-

Total Number of Confirmed

3 o . I COVID-19 Cases COVID-19 Cases 19 Cases COVID-19 Deaths
Correctional Facilities Facility/Facilities
Inmates Total #
Reporting Date| Total Inrwt\ate Released Since Inmates Inmates Corre-ctional Other Staff* Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates CorreFtionaI Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates CorreFtionaI Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff
Population SIC Order Released Per Officers* Officers Officers Officers Officers Officers
SJC Order
5-Apr to
12np| 553 207 207 97 127 33 97 127 33 40 40 15 40 40 15
13'1?;:: 6,168 270 477 148 75 26 245 202 59 66 25 4 106 65 19
20-Aprtol ) g 121 598 61 40 11 306 242 70 14 16 2 120 81 21
26-Apr
27-Aprto) ¢ o4, 82 680 82 38 15 388 280 85 14 7 7 134 88 28
3-May!
AMayto ;o5 83 763 73 24 10 461 304 95 13 3 1 147 91 29
10-May
1i-Mayto o, 49 812 97 21 7 558 325 102 12 5 7 159 96 36
17-May
18Maytol s 59 871 129 50 16 687 375 118 39 15 2 198 111 38
25-May
26-Mayto 44, 57 928 576 20 8 1,263 395 126 23 1 1 221 122 39
31-May
“;";:: 5,681 51 979 162 5 14 1,425 400 140 7 1 2 228 123 41
8'::'}:: 5,600 52 1,031 177 13 7 1,602 413 147 23 5 1 251 128 42
152“1";:: 5,565 65 1,096 88 7 9 1,690 | 420 156 5 3 1 256 131 43
22'21;';:: 5,569 79 1,175 89 10 2 1779 | 430 158 3 1 0 259 132 43
29-Jun to
| 5712 84 1,259 129 15 4 1,908 445 162 9 2 0 268 134 43 12 1 1 2 0 0
9-Jul to
ol 577 76 1,335 130 14 4 2,038 459 166 4 0 0 272 134 43 11 0 0 2 0 0
16'2"2":" 5,742 77 1,412 134 4 5 2,172 463 171 6 3 0 278 137 43 7 0 0 2 0 0
23-Jul to
Yol 5808 77 1,489 135 7 10 2,307 470 181 2 0 0 280 137 43 3 0 0 2 0 0
30:“;:: 5,878 51 1,540 133 15 8 2,440 485 189 3 1 0 283 138 43 > ! 0 2 ° 0
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COMMITTEE FOR PUBLIC COUNSEL SERVICES AND
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MASSACHUSETTS ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS,
Petitioners,

V.

CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE TRIAL COURT, ET AL.,
Respondents

Report for County Jails

Aggregate of County Jail Reporting

Incarceration and Release Stats

Weekly Number of COVID-19
Tests Administered by

Total Number of COVID-19 Tests
Administered by Correctional

Weekly Number of Confirmed

Total Number of Confirmed

Current Number of Active COVID-

Total Number of Confirmed

. - " [ COVID-19 Cases COVID-19 Cases 19 Cases COVID-19 Deaths
Correctional Facilities Facility/Facilities
Inmates Total #
Reporting Date| Total Inn’-\ate Released Since Inmates Inmates Corre-ctional Other Staff* Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates CorreFtionaI Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates CorreFtionaI Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff
Population SIC Order Released Per Officers* Officers Officers Officers Officers Officers
SJC Order

5-1Azulg-\:t; 5,915 61 1,601 125 19 18 2,565 504 207 0 2 1 283 140 44 2 1 1 2 0 0
13_:9“5\:2 5,982 63 1,664 126 15 4 2,691 519 211 2 4 0 285 144 44 2 1 0 2 0 0
20-Aug to 83 1,747 80 14 4 2,771 533 215 0 2 0 285 146 44 0 2 0 2 0 0

26-Aug
27'2"Sge :: 5,270 62 1,809 111 17 9 2,882 550 224 0 5 0 285 151 44 0 1 0 2 0 0

3-Sept to
9-Sept 5,295 60 1,869 130 9 3 3,012 559 227 1 6 0 286 157 44 1 7 0 2 0 0
10-::';::: 5,299 65 1,934 88 19 2 3,100 578 229 1 1 1 287 158 45 1 7 1 2 0 0
17-Sept to 6,263 74 2,008 114 13 3 3,214 591 232 2 3 2 289 161 47 2 4 2 2 0 0

23-Sept
24-::';2;: 6,238 77 2,085 188 82 17 3,402 673 249 16 15 2 305 176 49 18 2 1 2 0 0

1-Oct to
7-Oct 6,292 87 2,172 1,211 508 251 4,613 1,181 500 129 21 1 434 197 50 138 8 1 2 0 0

8-Oct to
14-Oct 6,303 64 2,236 273 74 20 4,886 1,255 520 18 14 2 452 211 52 18 14 2 2 0 0
15-201(:;:: 6,316 78 2,314 281 54 12 5,167 1,309 532 2 8 1 454 219 53 10 16 3 2 0 0
22-2(';c1(:)1;c: 6,384 85 2,399 159 37 13 5,326 1,346 545 6 8 3 460 227 56 8 16 5 2 0 0
ZS-gc;;: 6,416 80 2,479 127 35 21 5,453 1,381 566 0 9 0 460 236 56 1 16 4 2 0 0

5-Nov to
11-Nov 6,413 65 2,544 130 48 19 5,583 1,429 585 1 19 6 461 255 62 3 21 7 2 0 0

12-Nov to
18-Nov 6,431 65 2,609 508 96 142 6,091 1,525 727 30 23 9 491 278 71 31 27 10 2 0 0

19-Nov to
24-Nov 6,363 69 2,678 329 185 95 6,420 1,710 822 23 22 14 514 300 85 50 33 18 2 0 0
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Report for County Jails

Aggregate of County Jail Reporting

Incarceration and Release Stats

Weekly Number of COVID-19
Tests Administered by

Total Number of COVID-19 Tests
Administered by Correctional

Weekly Number of Confirmed

Total Number of Confirmed

Current Number of Active COVID-

Total Number of Confirmed

. s . s COVID-19 Cases COVID-19 Cases 19 Cases COVID-19 Deaths
Correctional Facilities Facility/Facilities
Inmates Total #
Reporting Date| Total Inn’-\ate Released Since Inmates Inmates Corre-ctional Other Staff* Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates CorreFtionaI Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates CorreFtionaI Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff
Population SIC Order Released Per Officers* Officers Officers Officers Officers Officers
SJC Order

25-Nov to
2-Dec 6,371 74 2,752 991 334 223 7,411 2,044 1,045 95 46 27 609 346 112 102 52 27 2 0 0

3-Dec to
9-Dec 6,336 79 2,831 972 482 337 8,383 2,526 1,382 98 74 36 707 420 148 187 81 42 2 0 0

10-Dec to
16-Dec 6,277 84 2,915 642 316 264 9,025 2,842 1,646 121 76 41 828 496 189 172 82 52 2 0 0

17-Dec to
23-Dec 6,191 67 2,982 819 357 108 9,844 3,199 1,754 131 72 30 959 568 219 276 88 48 2 0 0

24-Dec to
30-Dec 6,170 39 3,021 297 166 61 10,141 3,365 1,815 55 48 29 1,014 616 248 79 77 38 2 0 0

31-Dec to
6,209 53 3,074 324 182 57 10,465 3,547 1,872 53 80 23 1,067 696 271 73 98 35 2 0 0

6-Jan 2021

7-Jan to
13-Jan 6,185 72 3,146 303 194 177 10,768 3,741 2,049 20 79 20 1,087 775 291 42 94 22 2 0 0

14-Jan to
20-Jan 6,088 52 3,197 512 152 45 11,280 3,893 2,094 72 38 21 1,159 813 312 95 63 30 2 0 0

21-Jan to
27-Jan 6,078 57 3,255 448 235 71 11,728 4,128 2,165 102 40 13 1,261 853 325 153 54 19 2 0 0

28-Jan to
3-Feb 5,980 40 3,293 1,280 690 177 13,008 4,818 2,342 181 41 11 1,442 894 336 230 57 16 2 0 0

4-Feb to
10-Feb 5,969 62 3,350 570 215 41 13,578 5,033 2,383 43 14 6 1,485 908 342 193 39 11 2 0 0

11-Feb to
17-Feb 5,947 43 3,399 785 184 32 14,363 5,217 2,415 75 14 5 1,560 922 347 107 24 8 2 0 0

18-Feb to
24-Feb 5,978 51 3,450 447 31 22 14,810 5,248 2,437 8 5 1 1,568 927 348 90 10 3 2 0 0
zs-zelt\:n:: 5,995 35 3,486 300 32 18 15,110 | 5,280 2,455 6 4 1 1,574 931 349 8 5 2 2 0 0

4-Mar to
10-Mar 6,033 33 3,518 331 32 15 15,441 5,312 2,470 7 5 0 1,581 936 349 9 6 1 2 0 0
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SJC-12926
COMMITTEE FOR PUBLIC COUNSEL SERVICES AND
MASSACHUSETTS ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS,
Petitioners,
2
CHIEF JUSTICE OF THE TRIAL COURT, ET AL.,
Respondents

Report for County Jails

Aggregate of County Jail Reporting

Weekly Number of COVID-19 | Total Number of COVID-19 Test
Incarceration and Release Stats e:'esyts :(rinmi‘:isc:ered b c;jmi:i::ef;dob Correctionzsl > Weekly Number of Confirmed Total Number of Confirmed |Current Number of Active COVID-|  Total Number of Confirmed
. . v . v I COVID-19 Cases COVID-19 Cases 19 Cases COVID-19 Deaths
Correctional Facilities Facility/Facilities
Inmates Total #
Reporting Date| Total Inn’-\ate Released Since Inmates Inmates Corre-ctional Other Staff* Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates CorreFtionaI Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates CorreFtionaI Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff
Population SIC Order Released Per Officers* Officers Officers Officers Officers Officers
SJC Ord_er

11-1|\;Ial\rn':: 6,024 43 3,561 374 10 5 15,815 5,322 2,475 9 2 0 1,590 938 349 13 5 0 2 0 0
18-2“23“:': 5,986 49 3,611 279 26 6 16,094 5,348 2,481 8 6 0 1,598 944 349 19 6 0 2 0 0
25-;\:3“:': 5,997 47 3,657 306 17 7 16,400 5,365 2,488 8 3 0 1,606 947 349 8 4 0 2 0 0

1-Apr to
7-Apr 6,005 47 3,702 301 16 10 16,701 5,381 2,498 5 3 1 1,611 950 350 10 6 1 2 0 0

8-Apr to
14-Apr 5,952 66 3,771 259 10 8 16,960 5,391 2,506 4 7 3 1,615 957 353 6 9 3 2 0 0

15-Apr to
21-Apr 5,926 48 3,815 347 12 127 17,307 5,403 2,633 23 3 3 1,638 960 356 15 5 3 2 0 0

22-Apr to
28-Apr 5,910 43 3,859 301 9 12 17,605 5,412 2,645 19 2 1 1,657 962 357 28 4 0 2 0 0

29-Apr to
5-May 5,835 57 3,917 300 15 139 17,905 5,427 2,784 18 4 8 1,675 966 365 30 5 7 2 0 0

6-May to
12-May 5,824 50 3,968 288 13 132 18,193 5,440 2,916 8 1 2 1,683 967 367 17 4 3 2 0 0

13-May to
19-May 5,827 40 4,008 340 30 4 18,533 5,470 2,920 5 3 1 1,688 970 368 8 6 1 2 0 0
20-2“2?;';3 5,894 64 4,072 321 51 17 18,854 5,521 2,937 1 2 0 1,689 972 368 2 2 0 2 0 0
27-“:311;: 5,932 33 4,106 328 9 5 19,182 5,530 2,942 3 4 1 1,692 976 369 3 2 1 2 0 0
3";'}3:: 5,963 35 4,139 324 17 2 19,506 | 5547 | 2,944 1 1 0 1,693 977 369 2 1 0 2 0 0
10';:']‘::: 6,015 36 4,177 266 8 2 19772 | 5555 | 2,946 0 1 0 1,693 978 369 0 2 0 2 0 0
15-Jul| 6,246 84 4,261 880 13 7 20,655 5,568 2,953 2 1 1 1,695 979 370 1 1 1 2 0 0
16-Aug| 6,547 89 4,350 2,445 283 166 23,100 5,851 3,119 23 22 11 1,718 1,001 381 4 11 3 2 0 0
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Report for County Jails

Aggregate of County Jail Reporting

Incarceration and Release Stats

Weekly Number of COVID-19
Tests Administered by

Total Number of COVID-19 Tests
Administered by Correctional

Weekly Number of Confirmed
COVID-19 Cases

Total Number of Confirmed

Current Number of Active COVID-

Total Number of Confirmed

. s . s COVID-19 Cases 19 Cases COVID-19 Deaths
Correctional Facilities Facility/Facilities
Inmates Total #
Reporting Date| Total Inrwt\ate Released Since Inmates Inmates Corre-ctional Other Staff* Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates CorreFtionaI Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates CorreFtionaI Other Staff Inmates Corre.&:tional Other Staff
Population SIC Order Released Per Officers* Officers Officers Officers Officers Officers
SJC Order
15-Sep| 6,652 218 4,568 1,695 210 91 24,795 6,061 3,210 46 43 17 1,764 1,044 398 10 8 3 2 0 0
15-Oct| 6,753 74 4,642 1,367 128 65 26,162 6,189 3,275 80 32 16 1,844 1,076 414 34 13 4 2 0 0

APopulation totals in county jail reporting charts represented figures as of last day of reporting period.

*The number of reported tests of correctional officers and staff consists of tests performed by the correctional facility, and, for most of the facilities, also includes tests of correctional officers and staff performed by outside healthcare providers that have been reported to the
correctional facility. Some facilities, however, only report the tests of correctional officers and staff performed by the correctional facility.
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Report for County Jails

Barnstable County

Barnstable County Correctional Facility

Incarceration and Release Stats

Weekly Number of COVID-19
Tests Administered by

Total Number of COVID-19 Tests
Administered by Correctional

Weekly Number of Confirmed

Total Number of Confirmed

Current Number of Active COVID-

Total Number of Confirmed

. . . . COVID-19 Cases COVID-19 Cases 19 Cases COVID-19 Deaths
Correctional Facilities Facility/Facilities
Inmates Total #
Reporting Date Totallnrr.mate Released Since Inmates Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates Corre_ctional Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates Corre_ctional Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates Corre_ctional Other Staff
Population SIC Order Released Per Officers Officers Officers Officers Officers Officers
SJC Order
Aprt
SAprtol o 6 6 0 13 3 0 13 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
12-Apr
13-Aprtol o 11 17 0 0 0 0 13 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
19-Apr
20-Apr to
i 174 0 17 0 0 0 0 13 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
26-Apr
27-Aprt
Preol 166 2 19 0 0 0 0 13 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
3-May
4-May to
o 164 1 20 1 0 0 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
10-May
11-May t
AVl 168 0 20 0 0 0 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
17-May
18-May to
o 167 0 20 0 0 0 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
25-May
26-May t
avtor 5 0 20 0 0 0 1 13 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
31-May
Tdunt
untel 69 0 20 0 0 0 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
7-Jun
lunto) ., 0 20 0 0 0 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
14-Jun
15-Junt
untol 61 0 20 0 0 0 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
21-Jun
22dunto ., 0 20 0 0 0 1 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
28-Jun
29-Junt
? ‘;"Jl:’l 160 0 20 3 0 0 4 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sdultol . 0 20 0 0 0 4 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15-Jul
16-Jul to
Y 161 0 20 0 0 0 4 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22-Jul
23-Jult
vitol 162 0 20 4 0 0 8 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
29-Jul
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MASSACHUSETTS ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS,
Petitioners,
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Report for County Jails

Barnstable County

Barnstable County Correctional Facility

Weekly Number of COVID-19 | Total Number of COVID-19 Test
Incarceration and Release Stats e?’esis :;nmiiris?cered b Z\;mi:i::eferdob Correctio:asl s Weekly Number of Confirmed Total Number of Confirmed  |Current Number of Active COVID-{ Total Number of Confirmed
. . v . v . COVID-19 Cases COVID-19 Cases 19 Cases COVID-19 Deaths
Correctional Facilities Facility/Facilities
Inmates Total #
Reporting Date Totallnrr.mate Released Since Inmates Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates Corre_ctional Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates Corre_ctional Other Staff Inmates Corre.ctional Other Staff Inmates Corre_ctional Other Staff
Population SIC Order Released Per Officers Officers Officers Officers Officers Officers
SJC Order
30-ultol ) 0 20 1 0 0 9 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5-Aug
6-Augtol . 0 20 0 0 0 9 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12-Aug
13-Augt
3-Augtol 0 20 1 0 0 10 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
19-Aug
20-Augto 0 20 0 0 0 10 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
26-Aug
27-Aug t
UETOl g5 0 20 1 0 0 11 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2-Sept
3Septto o) 0 20 0 0 0 11 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9-Sept
10-Sept t
0-Septto .. 0 20 2 0 0 13 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
16-Sept
17-Sept t
POl 409 0 20 0 0 0 13 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23-Sept
24-Septto| .. 0 20 0 0 0 13 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30-Sept
1-0ctt
ol 174 0 20 0 0 0 13 13 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7-Oct
80ctto] ., 0 20 1 0 1 14 13 4 0 2 1 0 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14-Oct
15-Octt
o 176 0 20 0 0 0 14 13 4 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
21-Oct
22-Octtol o) 0 20 0 0 0 14 13 4 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
28-Oct
29-Oct t
9Octto) \oq 0 20 0 0 0 14 13 4 0 1 0 0 5 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
4-Nov|
SNovtol ., 0 20 0 0 0 14 13 4 0 1 0 0 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
11-Nov
12-Nov t
OVt g9 0 20 0 0 0 14 13 4 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
18-Nov
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Report for County Jails

Barnstable County

Barnstable County Correctional Facility

Incarceration and Release Stats

Weekly Number of COVID-19
Tests Administered by

Total Number of COVID-19 Tests
Administered by Correctional

Weekly Number of Confirmed

Total Number of Confirmed

Current Number of Active COVID-

Total Number of Confirmed

. . . . COVID-19 Cases COVID-19 Cases 19 Cases COVID-19 Deaths
Correctional Facilities Facility/Facilities
Inmates Total #
